

Sus Hi Eatstation is scheduled to host two Gainesville Grand Openings at the University of Florida location on August 22, 2020 and at Butler Plaza on August 29, 2020.

-- Jason J. Hurst, Director of Real Estate at Colliers International Gainesville represents Sus Hi Eatstation in acquiring new locations throughout Florida --

August 10, 2020 – Sus Hi Eatstation is the number one fast-casual sushi brand in the nation. They specialize in fast sushi made with high quality ingredients. Sus Hi Eatstation was founded in 2011 by Robert and Teresa Ly, and currently has six locations in Florida. Sus Hi Eatstation utilizes classic cooking techniques paired with their distinctive ninja theme to create an exceptional dining experience in an environment that is fresh, fast, and fun. They serve a variety of products such as sushi rolls, sushi bowls, burritos, egg rolls, dumplings, rice fried edamame, krab rangoons, and more.

It's always exciting to bring new-to-market concepts to the Gainesville food scene," Hurst Says. "Sus Hi Eatstation is opening up two locations in prominent corridors adding a unique twist to the fast-casual restaurant business that has yet to be seen in this market."

The UF Dojo's (as they are affectionately named) grand opening will be held on August 22, 2020. The restaurant is located at 1404 West University Avenue Suite 20, Gainesville, FL 32603.

The Butler Plaza Dojo's grand opening is scheduled for August 29, 2020. That restaurant is located at at 35243 Southwest Archer Road next to Starbucks, GiGi's Cupcakes and Burger Fi.

-- End -

About Colliers International

Colliers International (NASDAQ, TSX: CIGI) is a leading real estate professional services and investment management company. With operations in 68 countries, our more than 15,000 enterprising professionals work collaboratively to provide expert advice to maximize the value of property for real estate occupiers, owners and investors. For more than 25 years, our experienced leadership, owning approximately 40% of our equity, has delivered compound annual investment returns of almost 20% for shareholders. In 2019, corporate revenues were more than \$3.0 billion (\$3.5 billion including affiliates), with \$33 billion of assets under management in our investment management segment. Learn more about how we accelerate success at corporate.colliers.com, Twitter @Colliers or LinkedIn.

For further information, please contact:

Jason J. Hurst, MBA, Director Colliers International

Phone: 352-256-6714

Email: jason.hurst@colliers.com